

MCA DJ No.7/23

Ms Angoori Devi Vs. Station House Officer

17.05.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Chiranjiv Chauhan for the appellant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhay Pratap Singh for respondent no. 2 and 3.

Considered the last orders. Next date of hearing before the Mediation Centre is 24.05.2023. Parties submit that settlement talks are underway and in all likelihood the matter will be settled.

On the joint request of parties, matter stands adjourned for report of settlement now on 04.07.2023. Interim order, if any, to continue. In the meanwhile, as requested by respondents, respondents are at liberty to remove the shuttering material as well as construction material from the suit property.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.05.2023