

MCA DJ 7/23

MS. ANGOORI DEVI Vs. STATION HOUSE OFFICER

04.07.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar and Sh. Vipin Rana, Ld counsel for the appellant along with the appellant.

Sh. Nain Mishra, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3 along with respondent no. 2 and 3.

It is informed by the parties that the next date before the Mediation Centre is 17.07.2023.

Relist the matter for report of settlement failing which for further proceedings on merits now on 23.09.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
04.07.2023**