

MCA DJ 7/23

MS. ANGOORI DEVI Vs. STATION HOUSE OFFICER

20.07.2023

File taken up today on an application moved by respondent no. 1 for installation of electric meter as well as CCTV footage in the suit property.

Present: Ms. Alina and Sh. Chiranjeev Chauhan Ld counsels for the appellant.

Sh. Gaganmeet Singh, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 1.

None for respondent no. 2 and 3.

Considered the application.

Application is accompanied with certain documents.

Copy has already been supplied to the appellant.

At this stage, Ld counsels for the appellant states that he shall be seeking discharge in the present matter as the appellant has purportedly engaged a new counsel and has not given any instructions to him regarding the present application. Ld counsel may seek a valid discharge from the plaintiff in the present matter.

Let fresh notice of the application be issued to the appellant on filing of PF now for 03.08.2023 at 12 pm.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.07.2023**