

MCA DJ No. 7/23
MS. ANGOORI DEVI & ANR. Vs. STATION HOUSE
OFFICER & ORS.

02.03.2024

Present : Mr. Vipin Rana, Ld. counsel for the appellants
through video conferencing.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Ld. counsel for
respondents no. 2 and 3 through video conferencing
along with respondent no. 3 in person.

Ld. counsel for the appellants requests for an
adjournment to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased
appellant no. 1.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned to 01.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.03.2024