

22.08.2024

File is taken up on receiving application under Section 151 CPC filed by the respondent no. 2 for early hearing of the case.

Present : Mr. Vipin Rana, Ms. Ritu and Mr. Vinay Panwar,
Ld. Counsels for the appellants.
Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva and Mr. Abhay
Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsels for the respondents
no. 2 and 3.

Reply to the application for early hearing of the case is filed by the Ld. Counsel for the appellants alongwith application under Order 22 Rule 3 of CPC and under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Copies are supplied.

Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 2 and 3 seeks for an adjournment for filing reply to the above two applications of the appellants.

Let advance copy of the reply to the applications be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the appellants atleast two days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on above three applications on 02.09.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.08.2024