

27.02.2025

Present : Mr. Chiranjeev Sugandh, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Mr. N.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seek time to disclose if the
appellant was appearing in person in his other cases between
27.01.2017 till 15.04.2017.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for arguments on the
application for condonation of delay in filing of appeal
to 08.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.02.2025