

MCA DJ No. 7/23
Ms. Angoori Devi vs. Station House Officer

21.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ankur Dhall, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for
respondents no. 2 and 3 along with respondents no.
2 and 3 in person.

This is Parcha Yadasht.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, file of the present case was sent to the Copying Agency and has not been received back.

Without having the file, no effective order can be passed.

Matter is adjourned.

Ahlmad is directed to place the file of the present case before the court on the next date of hearing.

To come up on 30.08.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.07.2025